
ee |3.2202y

File No. )35%/ecn System Tender No. 152855 (3rd Call)

Korba Municipal Corporation (KMC) has been awarded the work of “Providing, laying, jointing of DI

K-7 pipc line from Korba ESR to SECL Manikpur Sump tank korba.

Providing, laying, jointing, interconnection, testing & commissioning of 200 mm dia to 100 mm dia D.I.

K-7 pipesfromkorba ESR to SECL Manikpur sump tank korbawith suitable joints, valve specials and all

fittings including all allicdcivilworks." Municipal corporation korba. Now Online Bids are invited by

Korba Municipal Corporation, Korba(CG) for the following work from eligible Bidders registered in

appropriate class through Single Window Unified Registration System of CG PWD, as per rules as on

date of submission of thebid. Details of this Bid notification and qualification criteria can also be seen in

NIT exhibited on web site: HTTPS://EPROC.CGSTATE.GOV.IN

Work Description

Estimated Amount

Cost ofTender Document

Amount of Earnest Money

Deposit

Website for Viewing tender

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Website for Procurement, Downloading &

Uploading tender documents/Corrigendum

Type of Contract

Registration Category / Class of

Contractor

Start date /tender download start date

Pre-bid Mceting

Last datc and time of on linesubmission

of technical and financial bid

Project Completion Period

Korba Municipal Corporation

Providing, laying, jointing, interconnection, testing &

commissioning of 200 mm dia to 100mm dia D.I. K-7pipes

fromkorba ESR to SECL Manikpur sump tank korbawith

suitable joints, valve specials and all fittings including all

alliedcivilworks.

Rs 168.00 Lacs

Rs. 3000 /
(payable at the time of Bid Preparation and Hash Submission through only DD)

Rs. 0.84 Lacs
(Payable at the time of Bid Preparation and Hash Submission through only

TDR/FDR)
www.korbamunicipal.inand

HTTPS://EPROC.CGSTATE.GOV.IN

HTTPS://EPROC.CGSTATE.GOV.IN

Single Percentage Rate Contract

Registered through
CG PWD Single Window UR System in

Class C or As above
13/02 / 2024 by 14.30 PM

20/ 02/ 2024; Time- 11.00 AM at Chember, E.E. Water Supply
Saket Bhawan.

However bidders must visit project site to ensurethe site conditions.
26 /02 /2024 by 05.30 PM

9 months including trailrun & commissioning



Defect Liability Period

Physical Document Submission date

Online opening of technical bid

Online opening of financial bid

Contact person

Executive Engineer
MunicipalCorporation
Korba, Chhattisgarh.

Korba Municipal Corporation

1(Onc) years.

27/02/2024 upto 3.00 PM (By Speed Pos/Reg. Post)

27/02/2024 by 05.00 PM

Shall be intimated to qualified bidderS

ShriR K Maheshwari (Executive Engincer WS)

Contact number: +9197520 94142

EmailID- RKMAHESHWARI@GMAIL.COM

corporationkorba @gmail.com

Superintending Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba, Chhattisgarh.



Urban Adminstration and Development Department (UADD)

ORGANI2ATION NAME

TENDER NO
NUMBER OF ITEMS ALREADY

ATTACHED
CURRENCY

NIT TYPE
VENDOR CLAnrg AMOUNT OFABLEPR
CONTRACT (PAC) (INR)
DIVISI ON / DISTRICT

NAME
DESCRIPTION
DETAILED DESCRI PTION

IS AUCTION ENABLED?
NUMBER OF BID PART (S)

CLASS

ATTRIBUTB NAME

DETAILS

Fees
EMD/Bid Security

BID SUBMISSION START

BID VALIDITY PERIOD (in days)

OPEN DATE

(SCHEDULED)

Tender / Work Complet ion Ti me (in months)
Required Past Technical Experience
Required Financial1 Turnover (in INR)

Required Bid Capacity (

PRE-BID DISCUSSION
PRE-BID MEETING START

DATE

USER DETAILS
MR BUYER ADMIN (DPLT)

Tender/ Processi ng/Bid N/A

Mitresh Verma (DFLT)

- MANORANJAN SARKAR (DFLT)

- ARUN KUMAR SHARMA (DFLT

SL

Bhushan Ram Oraon (DFLT)- Tapan Yogi Tiwari (D

NO.

CATEGORY

Urban Administration and

Development Department (UADD)
Deves
52855

SPECIAL TERM (S)

SL, NO.

INR INDIAN RUPEE

RESTRICTED TENDER

A, B,C
16800598.00

RFO# 167nsy5858

MUNICI PAL CORPORATION, KORBA

2

- Ramkumar Maheshwari (DFLT)

I84000.00 INR

TENDER/NIT HEADER DETAIL

R)

OFFLNE

Feb 13, 2024 02:30:30: PM

Feb 27, 2024 04 :00:l8
: PM

PROCUREMENT CATEGORY

Feb 20, 2024 11:00:22 :AM

TENDER DEALING OFFICER

MATCHING

F.No 1358/Water Supply/2 023 /KMC

Providing, laying, jointing of DI K-7 pipe line from Korba ESR to SECL Maníkpur Sump

tank korba

TENDER CATEGORY

SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME

OFFICE/DIVISION (PWD)

NAME
SECTION/CIRCLE ( PWD)

NAME

BID PART NUMBER

ATTRIBUTE (S)

ATTRIBUTE VALUB

l20
ALUE)

PAYMENT DETAILS

AS PER NI

DATE-TIME DETAIL (S)

AS PER NIT

BID DUE DATE

ner NIT/ Tender Document

END DATE

PRE-BID DISCUSSION DETAIILS

PRE-BID END DATE

ALTERNATE BID DECRYPTOR (S)

TERM AND CONDITION DETAIL (S) - SPECIAL TRRM (S)

DESCRIPTION

SPECIAL TERM (5) As per NIT/ Tender Document

TENDER SPECIFIC REQUIRED ATTACHMENT (S)

Envelop B

PHYSICAL DOC SUBMISSION Feb 27, 2024 03:00:33: PM

REGISTRATIONCERTIFICATE(ANY GOVTDEPTIRCHHATTISGARH)

PARTNERSHI PDEED/MOA OFCOMPANY (I FREQUIRED)
DECLARATIONFOP NT BEING BLACK LISTED
LIST OFTECHNICALSTAPFDETAIL

GST CERTIFICATEFROMCHHATTISGARH

MANDATORY

YES

YES

YES

YE9

YES

WORKS

Printed On: Fob 13, 2024 1:53:22 PM

- Ramkumar Maheshwari (E)

NO

NO
NO

NO

PERCENTAGE

COMMISSINOR, MUNICI PAL

CORPORATION, KOPBA

TENDER SECTION

Feb 26, 2024 05: 00:45: PM

INO

Feb 20, 2024 01:30:59: PM

INO

ALLOW
BXEMPTION

|GROUP

OTHER
JoTHER
aTHER
IoTHER
JoTHER

Page 1 of 3


